State of Washington Contract 07514
Deicer Storage Tanks

State of Washington

Pricing & Ordering Information

Effective Date: December 17, 2014
	Contract number:
	07514
	
	

	Contract title:
	Deicer Storage Tanks

	Current period:
	12/17/14 to 12/16/15

	Contract term:
	Not to exceed 12/16/22.

	Contract type:
	This contract is designated as mandatory use.

	Contractors:
	This contract is awarded to AG Enterprise Supply, Inc. 

	For use by:
	All State Agencies, Political Subdivisions of Washington and Oregon State, Qualified Non-profit Corporations, Participating Institutions of Higher Education (College and Universities, Community and Technical Colleges).
ORCPP Members add 10% to purchase price. 

	Contractor:
	AG Enterprise Supply, Inc. 
17005 W. SR904
Cheney, WA  99004

	Sales/Customer Service: 
	PHONE: 1-800-782-7786
Brian Haasch
Ryan Kuster

haaschb@agenterprise.com 
kusterr@agenterprise.com 
Dale McHargue
Collin Mikkelborg

mchargued@agenterprise.com 
mikkelborg@agenterprise.com 

Orders can be placed by phone or email.  

	Purchasing Cards Accepted: 
	Visa, Mastercard, American Express


	Products/Services available:
	Deicer Storage Tanks (polyethylene) 5,000 Gallon up to 10,500 Gallon  


	Contracts Specialist:
	Melanie Williams
	Alternate Contact
	Customer Service

	Phone Number:
	(360) 407-9399
	Phone Number:
	(360) 407-2210

	Fax Number:
	(360)-586-2426
	Fax Number:
	(360) 586-2426

	Email address:
	melanie.williams@des.wa.gov   
	Email address:
	contractingandpurchasing@des.wa.gov   


PRICE SHEET
(Prices listed are for a delivered tank without offloading or setup)
	Description
	Region 1 Unit Price
	Region 2 Unit Price
	Region 3

Unit Price
	Region 4

Unit Price
	Region 5

Unit Price
	Region 6

Unit Price

	Den Hertog

10,500 Gallon Tank
	$ 7,136
	$ 6,755
	$ 7,136
	$ 7,136
	$ 6,894
	$ 6,276

	Den Hertog

9,150 Gallon Tank 
	$ 5,820
	$ 5,439
	$ 5,820
	$ 5,820
	$ 5,578
	$ 4,957

	Den Hertog

8,000 Gallon Tank
	$ 5,268.72
	$ 4,887.72
	$ 5,170.60
	$ 5,268.72
	$ 5,026.72
	$ 4,405.72

	Den Hertog 

7,000 Gallon Tank
	$ 4,665.26
	$ 4,284.26
	$ 4,665.26
	$ 4,665.26
	$ 4,423.26
	$ 3,802.26

	Den Hertog

6,250 Gallon Tank
	$ 4,290
	$ 3,909
	$ 4,290
	$ 4,290
	$ 4,048
	$ 3,427

	Den Hertog

5,000 Gallon Tank
	$ 3,890
	$ 3,508
	$ 3,890
	$ 3,890
	$ 3,647
	$ 3,027

	Den Hartog

6,900 Gallon CONICAL BOTTOM Tank w/Stand
	$ 6,627.71
	$ 6,226.71
	$ 6,627.71
	$ 6,627.71
	$ 6,372.71
	$5,719.71

	Agitation Package
	$    675.00
	(price valid for all regions)

	Will Call Discount​ : 
	$     970
	$   589
	$     970
	$    728  
	$    728
	$    107


Will Call Location: 17005 West SR904, Cheney, WA  99004
DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

Delivery Requirements 

General provisions:

· Schedule and acknowledgement: Delivery must be made within 60 calendar days after receipt of order unless a later date is noted on the order document. The contractor must submit an acknowledgment of the order within three business days from the time of their receipt of the order.

· Delivery times: Delivery must be made during purchaser’s normal work hours, per purchaser’s security and access processes, or as otherwise mutually agreed in writing between the purchaser and contractor at the time of order placement. The purchaser may refuse shipment when delivered after normal working hours. 

· Location and performance: All deliveries are to be made to the applicable delivery location as indicated in the order document. When applicable, the contractor must take all necessary actions to safeguard items during inclement weather. In no case may the contractor initiate performance prior to receipt of written or verbal authorization from authorized purchasers. Expenses incurred otherwise will be borne solely by the contractor.

· Supplier shall be solely responsible for any tank damages that occur prior to acceptance of delivery. 

WSDOT Provisions

· Suppliers must notify WSDOT at the phone number listed on the purchase order 24 hours prior to the tank delivery. This is to ensure that a WSDOT employee is available to sign and date the bill of lading (or other delivery document) to indicate WSDOT has accepted delivery of the tank. 

· When the tank is ready for final delivery, it may be delivered to WSDOT facilities (as specified on the order document) between the hours of 7:00am and 3:00pm, Monday through Friday. Deliveries shall not be made during other hours, on weekends or on legally recognized state holidays. 

· WSDOT will not accept any responsibility for equipment that has been delivered to, or left at, a WSDOT facility unless a WSDOT employee has signed and dated the delivery documents indicating WSDOT has accepted delivery of the equipment. 

DELIVERY LOCATIONS TO WSDOT

This contract will provide deicer storage tanks to a variety of locations for the Washington State Department of Transportation and other authorized contract users. The locations for WSDOT include, but are not limited to the list below. DES reserves the right to add or remove locations as necessary. Additionally, other purchasers may utilize this contract and will identify separate delivery locations. Delivery of deicer storage tanks to customers other than WSDOT will be based on pricing provided for the location closest to the delivery point.

WSDOT Regions by County: 

Northwest Region 1: San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Island, Snohomish, King

North Central Region 2: Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant

Olympic Region 3: Clallam, Jefferson, Grays Harbor, Mason, Kitsap, Thurston, Pierce

Southwest Region 4: Pacific, Wahkiakum, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, Klickitat

South Central Region 5: Kittitas, Yakima, Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, Asotin

Eastern Region 6: Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Adams, Whitman

